PENN NATIONAL - December 12, 2025 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO

RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 12 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price

$5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: $11,000

Plus: $853 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $11,853

Value of Race: $11,853 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,750, 3rd $1,513, 4th $660, 5th $330

Weather: Cloudy, 27° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:49 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

26Nov25 *PEN? 7 Vivid Artiste (Cora, David)

19Nov25 PRX® 6  Savannah Georgia (Aguilar, Jean) [EIZ
12Nov25 *PEN® 5  Perfect Pink (Vargas, Jose)

26Nov25 °FL® 1  Esther's Salad (Corujo, Wilfredo)
28Nov25 *PEN® 3 Red Betty (Beato, Inoel)

13Nov25 CcT® 2 Aunt Jo (Corujo, Leonardo)

Fractional Times: 23.02 47.04
Split Times: (24:02) (12:55)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Fazio Stables

Owner: Prancing Horse Farm, LLC
Trainer: Fields, Kevin

Claiming Prices:

Betty: $5,000; 2 - Aunt Jo: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Want All the Smoke (RegVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $15,176
Pgm Horse

7  Vivid Artiste

6  Savannah Georgia

5  Perfect Pink

Win
3.40

PI

ace Show
2.80 2.10
8.00 8.60

2.60

Wgt MIE PP

125 L
122 b
116 b
124 Lb
123 L bf
123 b

NWEFE MO

Final Time: 59.59

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$1.00 Pick 5

Start  3/16
5 4112
4 o112
1 1112
6 5L/2
3 6

2 312

3/8

22 1/2
1Head
5Head

6
41/2

Winning Numbers

7-6

7-6-5

7-6-5-1

4-7

5-4-7 (3 correct)

1/4-5-4-4/7 (4 correct)
4-1/4-5-4-4]7 (5 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
33 1/2
1Head
21/2
4Head
51 1/2

Vivid Artiste, Bay Filly, by Munnings out of Melodrama, by Orb. Foaled Mar 09, 2021 in New Jersey.

Payoff
22.90
24.60
18.54
11.30
19.65
34.90

782.30

Fin
13 3/4
34
523/4
4NOSE

Pgm Horse Name

7

N W R 01O

Vivid Artiste

Savannah Georgia

Perfect Pink
Esther's Salad
Red Betty
Aunt Jo

Start  3/16
H172
112
53

NWo R A~OGO

31

41 12

63 12

3/8 Str
32 1/2 31/2
2Head J_Head
1Head 2Head
55 44

65 1/4 54 1/4
44 1/2 &> 3/4

Fin
133/4
23 3/4
4102
47 V4
57 1/4
614 1/4

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
15.00
2.10
6.70
8.40
55.60

7 - Vivid Artiste: $5,000; 6 - Savannah Georgia: $5,000; 5 - Perfect Pink: $5,000; 1 - Esther's Salad: $5,000; 3 - Red

Pool
13,986
8,256
7,318
6,125
3,482
8,464
5,867

Trainers: 7 - Fields, Kevin; 6 - Perez Flores, Tony; 5 - Wagner, Karin; 1 - Perez, Elisha; 3 - Albright, George; 2 - Smith, Lawrence

Owners:
Hickory Made Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

5-4p, rallied, up1/16
4-2p,ld3/16,caught1/16
pace 3p-ins, fade late
broke out, ins-2p, wkn
3p,angle 6p str,no bid
up close2p-ins,retreat

7 - Prancing Horse Farm, LLC; 6 - Perez Stables LLC; 5 -Larry Metz; 1 -Rachel Sells; 3 - Prince Street Stable and Ron Fegley Racing; 2 -

VIVID ARTISTE stalked in the five path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, took aim at the leading duo at the top of the lane, rallied to lead passing
the sixteenth pole, and went clear. SAVANNAH GEORGIA pressed the pace in the four path, bid in the three path midway around the turn, led in the two
path at the top of the stretch, ran on to lead passing the eighth pole, but was overtaken by the winner around the sixteenth. PERFECT PINK set the pace in
the three path, was roused in the two path passing the quarter, fought on along the inside down the lane, got passed by the eventual winner around the
sixteenth, and faded late to show. ESTHER'S SALAD broke out at the start, chased inside, was coaxed along in the two path around the turn, but
weakened. RED BETTY trailed in the three path, was cued midway around the turn, angled out to the six path at the top of the lane, but made no closing
bid. AUNT JO laid up close in the two path but retreated along the inside around the turn.

EMEDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/12/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/12/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414

