PENN NATIONAL - December 12, 2025 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 12 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price

\$5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: \$11,000

Plus: \$853 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$11,853

Value of Race: \$11,853 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,750, 3rd \$1,513, 4th \$660, 5th \$330

Weather: Cloudy, 27° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:49 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Nov25 3PEN1	7	Vivid Artiste (Cora, David)	125	L	6	5	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	13 3/4	0.70*	5-4p, rallied, up1/16
19Nov25 ¹ PRX ⁶	6	Savannah Georgia (Aguilar, Jean) MACERTIFIED	122	b	5	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ² 1/2	1 ^{Head}	$2^{3/4}$	15.00	4-2p,ld3/16,caught1/16
12Nov25 ⁹ PEN ⁶	5	Perfect Pink (Vargas, Jose)	116	b	4	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	$3^{2 \ 3/4}$	2.10	pace 3p-ins, fade late
26Nov25 ⁵ FL ³	1	Esther's Salad (Corujo, Wilfredo)	124	Lb	1	6	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Nose}	6.70	broke out, ins-2p, wkn
28Nov25 ⁴ PEN ⁵	3	Red Betty (Beato, Inoel)	123	L bf	3	3	6	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁷	8.40	3p,angle 6p str,no bid
13Nov25 ¹ CT ⁶	2	Aunt Jo (Corujo, Leonardo)	123	b	2	2	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6	6	55.60	up close2p-ins,retreat

Fractional Times: 23.02 47.04 Final Time: 59.59

Split Times: (24:02) (12:55)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Vivid Artiste, Bay Filly, by Munnings out of Melodrama, by Orb. Foaled Mar 09, 2021 in New Jersey.

Breeder: Fazio Stables

Owner: Prancing Horse Farm, LLC

Trainer: Fields, Kevin

Claiming Prices: 7 - Vivid Artiste: \$5,000; 6 - Savannah Georgia: \$5,000; 5 - Perfect Pink: \$5,000; 1 - Esther's Salad: \$5,000; 3 - Red

Betty: \$5,000; 2 - Aunt Jo: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Want All the Smoke (RegVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$15,176

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Vivid Artiste	3.40	2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	7-6	22.90	13,986
6	Savannah Georgia		8.00	8.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-6-5	24.60	8,256
5	Perfect Pink			2.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-6-5-1	18.54	7,318
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-7	11.30	6,125
					\$0.50 Pick 3	5-4-7 (3 correct)	19.65	3,482
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1/4-5-4-4/7 (4 correct)	34.90	8,464

\$1.00 Pick 5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

4-1/4-5-4-4/7 (5 correct)

782.30

5.867

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgr	n Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
7	Vivid Artiste	5	41 1/2	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3 3/4}			
6	Savannah Georgia	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{3 3/4}			
5	Perfect Pink	1	1.1/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴ 1/2			
1	Esther's Salad	6	5 ³	5 ⁵	4 ⁴	4 ⁷ 1/4			
3	Red Betty	3	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁵ 1/4	5 ⁴ 1/4	5 ^{7 1/4}			
2	Aunt Jo	2	3 ¹	4 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{14 1/4}			

Trainers: 7 - Fields, Kevin; 6 - Perez Flores, Tony; 5 - Wagner, Karin; 1 - Perez, Elisha; 3 - Albright, George; 2 - Smith, Lawrence

Owners: 7 - Prancing Horse Farm, LLC; 6 - Perez Stables LLC; 5 -Larry Metz; 1 -Rachel Sells; 3 - Prince Street Stable and Ron Fegley Racing; 2 -

Hickory Made Stables:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

VIVID ARTISTE stalked in the five path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, took aim at the leading duo at the top of the lane, rallied to lead passing the sixteenth pole, and went clear. SAVANNAH GEORGIA pressed the pace in the four path, bid in the three path midway around the turn, led in the two path at the top of the stretch, ran on to lead passing the eighth pole, but was overtaken by the winner around the sixteenth. PERFECT PINK set the pace in the three path, was roused in the two path passing the quarter, fought on along the inside down the lane, got passed by the eventual winner around the sixteenth, and faded late to show. ESTHER'S SALAD broke out at the start, chased inside, was coaxed along in the two path around the turn, but weakened. RED BETTY trailed in the three path, was cued midway around the turn, angled out to the six path at the top of the lane, but made no closing bid. AUNT JO laid up close in the two path but retreated along the inside around the turn.

MACHINID Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.